



Date: November 10, 2023

To, The Department of Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited., P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 Scrip Code: 511605	To, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited., Exchange Plaza 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G- Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 Symbol: ARIHANTCAP
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Sub: Newspaper Clipping of Published Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half ended September 30, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that Company has published the enclosed extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022 in the Free Press (English Edition) and Choutha Sansar (Hindi edition) on November 10, 2023.

Kindly take on record and oblige.

Thanking You

For Arihant Capital Markets Limited

**Mahesh Pancholi
(Company Secretary)
M. No. F-7143**

**ARIHANT CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED
(CIN: L67120MP1992PLC007182)**

Regd. Off. : 6, Lad Colony YN Road, Indore - 452 001 Tel.: +91-731-4217100 Fax.: +91-731-3016199
Corp. Off.: #1011 Solitaire Corporate Park, Bldg No. 10, 1st Floor, Andheri Ghatkopar Link Road, Chakala,
Andheri (E) Mumbai- 400093

Email: contactus@arihantcapital.com Website: www.arihantcapital.com

WESTERN RAILWAY - RATLAM DIVISION

E-TENDER NOTICE

GEM BID No. EL-2023-24-08R
Dated: 22.11.2023

Sr.Divisional Electrical Engineer (Power), Western Railway, Ratlam for and on behalf of President of Union of India invites e-tenders to the following electrical work. Name of the work: Ratlam Division- (1) Ratlam Division-Electrical work in connection with wiring at Divisional Railway hospital, Institute and other miscellaneous works. (2)Electrical wiring work in connection with Procurement/ upgradation/ installation of LAN / Networking with other Hardware for implementation of HIMS. Estimated cost of work : Rs. 2562359.89/-, EMD : Rs. 51300/-, Closing date and time: 22/11/2023 - 15 :00Hrs. Date of Opening and Time: 22/11/2023 - 15.30Hrs. Validity of offer: 60 days from the date of opening. Website details: www.ireps.gov.in Notice board location: The office of Sr. Divisional Electrical Engineer (Power), Western Railway, Ratlam- 457001. Terms and Conditions: 1. Tenderers are allowed to make payment against this tender towards earnest money only through payment modes available on IREPS portal like NET-Banking, Debit card, Credit card etc. Any manual payments through Demand draft, Banker cheque, Deposit receipt, FDR etc are not allowed. 2. The tenderer should have valid Electrical Contractors License issued by any Government & should submit copy of the same along with the offer, failing to which offer will be summarily rejected. 3. The detailed information regarding NIT is available at www.ireps.gov.in website. AK/7/13/25

Like us on: [facebook.com/WesternRly](https://www.facebook.com/WesternRly)



Mid India Industries Limited

CIN: L17124MP1991PLC006324
Regd. Office: Textile Mill Area, Station Road, Mandasaur-458 001 (M.P.) Phone: 07422-234999
Corporate Office: 401, Princess Centre, 6/3, New Palasia, Indore-452 003 (M.P.)
E-mail: csmidindia@gmail.com, www.midindiaindustries.com

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended on September 30, 2023

(Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (Amount in Lakhs Except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter			Year to Date
		30.09.2023		30.09.2022	
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	187.29	333.89	517.33	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-5.03	20.24	7.05	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-8.56	20.24	-7.36	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-8.56	17.09	-7.36	
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	-8.56	17.09	-7.36	
6	Equity Share Capital	1630.00	1630.00	1630.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic	-0.05	0.10	-0.05	
	2. Diluted	-0.05	0.10	-0.05	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023 is available on the website of the Company www.midindiaindustries.com and stock exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Mid India Industries Limited

Sd/-
Sanjay Singh, Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 01548011

Place: Indore
 Date: 09.11.2023

COMMERCIAL SYN BAGS LIMITED

CIN : L25202MP1984PLC002669

Registered office : Commercial House, 3-4 Jaora Compound, M.Y.H. Road, Indore-452001 (M.P.)
Contact No.: 0731-4279525, **Email Id:** investors@comsyn.com, **Website:** www.comsyn.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(Rupees in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended		Year to Date	Quarter Ended		Year to Date
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6767.71	14771.93	7354.23	6882.36	14856.14	7271.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	252.1	510.16	33.40	322.22	581.60	45.10
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	252.1	510.16	33.40	322.22	581.60	45.10
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	178.17	435.20	3.55	234.92	489.36	10.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	178.17	435.20	3.55	234.92	489.36	10.18
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/-)	3995.22	3995.22	1331.74	3995.22	3995.22	1331.74
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic	0.45	1.09	-0.02	0.58	1.22	0.04
	2. Diluted	0.45	1.09	0.20	0.58	1.22	0.26

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.comsyn.com
 2. The above Audited Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
(ANIL CHOUDHARY)
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN : 00017913

Place : Indore (M.P.)
 Dated : 09.11.2023



BRAND CONCEPTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 140/2/2, Musakhedi Square, Indore G.P.O. Indore MP - 452001 IN
E-mail: swati.gupta@brandconcepts.in; **Website:** www.brandconcepts.in
CIN: L51909MP2007PLC066484

STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30/09/2023		30.09.2023	31/03/2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,914.87	5,857.57	4,434.49	12,772.44
2	Net Profit for the Period (before Tax and extraordinary items)	565.85	454.85	362.50	1,020.70
3	Net Profit for the Period before Tax (after extraordinary items)	565.85	454.85	362.50	1,020.70
4	Net Profit for the Period after Tax (after extraordinary items)	370.63	312.49	303.52	683.12
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	370.63	312.49	303.52	683.12
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the share @ 10 Rs. / Share)	1,110.78	1,058.28	1,058.28	1,110.78
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous accounting year.	375.59	309.83	303.48	685.42
8	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)				
	a) Basic	3.48	2.95	2.87	6.41
	b) Diluted	3.39	2.87	2.87	6.24

CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30/09/2023		30.09.2023	31/03/2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,914.87	5,857.57	4,434.49	12,772.44
2	Net Profit for the Period (before Tax and extraordinary items)	565.85	454.85	362.50	1,020.70
3	Net Profit for the Period before Tax (after extraordinary items)	565.85	454.85	362.50	1,020.70
4	Net Profit for the Period after Tax (after extraordinary items)	370.63	312.49	303.52	683.12
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	370.63	312.49	303.52	683.12
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the share @ 10 Rs. / Share)	1,110.78	1,058.28	1,058.28	1,110.78
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous accounting year.	368.97	305.78	296.12	674.75
8	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)				
	a) Basic	3.42	2.91	2.80	6.31
	b) Diluted	3.33	2.83	2.80	6.15

Notes: 1. The above results after being reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 09th November, 2023. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.brandconcepts.in.

For Brand Concepts Limited

Sd/-
Prateek Maheshwari
Managing Director
 DIN: 00039340

Date: 09th November, 2023
 Place: Indore

Sam Industries Limited

CIN: L70102MP1994PLC041416
Regd. Off.: Village Dakachhya, A.B. Road, Tahsil: Samner, District: Indore- 453771 (M.P.), India
Phone: 0991-731-4229717,
Website: www.sam-industries.com, secretarial@sam-industries.com

Extract of Statement of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakh except per share data)		
		Quarter ended		Quarter ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	412.56	603.58	652.69
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1088.40	1120.07	330.87
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary items)	972.07	1004.97	242.07
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	972.07	1004.97	242.07
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1108.85	1108.85	1108.85
6	Other Equity (Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the preceding year and audited Balance Sheet)	-	-	-
7	Earning Per Equity Share of face value of Rs. 10/- each			
	a) Basic (in Rs.)	8.76	9.06	2.18
	b) Diluted (in Rs.)	8.76	9.06	2.18

Notes:
 1. The above financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 09th November 2023 in terms of regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 2. The statutory auditors have performed a "Limited Review" of the above financial results for the quarter ended Sept. 30, 2023.
 3. The Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September 2023, the "Other Income" includes the amount of Rs. 387.03 Lakhs on account of write back of provision made for diminution in value of shares for the earlier period. Further, includes Rs. 540.39 lakhs net income on account of sale of long term investments.
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.sam-industries.com.
 Kishore Kale
 Place : Indore
 Date : 09.11.2023
 Whole Time Directors
 DIN: 01743556

TEXMO PIPES AND PRODUCTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 95, Babatpur Road, Burhanpur (M.P.) 450 331
Phone: 07325-255122, **Fax:** 07325-252373 **Email:** texmopipe@texmopipe.com **Website:** <https://texmopipe.com>

Extract of Standalone / Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
	30th September, 2023	30th June, 2023	30th September, 2022	30th September, 2023	30th September, 2022	31st March, 2023	30th September, 2023	30th June, 2023	30th September, 2022	30th September, 2022	31st March, 2023	
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations (net)	12,284.58	20,428.10	10,321.11	32,712.67	25,578.65	63,927.19	12,284.58	20,428.10	10,321.11	32,712.67	25,578.65	
Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax	136.60	911.02	201.33	1,047.61	89.37	594.22	136.60	911.02	201.33	1,047.61	89.37	
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	95.29	794.70	10.39	889.98	67.13	112.61	94.40	794.70	13.91	889.09	48.88	
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	103.97	803.38	13.31	907.34	72.96	147.33	109.30	803.38	590.72	912.67	628.60	
Equity Share Capital	2,919.50	2,919.50	2,919.50	2,919.50	2,919.50	2,919.50	2,919.50	2,919.50	2,919.50	2,919.50	2,919.50	
Other equity	0.33	2.72	0.04	3.05	0.23	0.39	0.32	2.72	0.05	3.05	2.95	
Earnings per Share (not annualised) (Face value of Rs.10/- each) - Basic EPS (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.33	2.72	0.04	3.05	0.23	0.39	0.05	2.72	0.05	3.05	2.95	
Earnings per Share (not annualised) (Face value of Rs.10/- each) - Diluted EPS (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.33	2.72	0.04	3.05	0.23	0.39	0.05	2.72	0.05	3.05	2.95	

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30th September 2023, filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company website (<https://texmopipe.com>).
 2. The statement of standalone & consolidated quarterly financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 [Ind AS] prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. The figures for the previous periods have been restated, regrouped and reclassified wherever required to comply with the requirements of Ind AS.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Texmo Pipes And Products Limited

Sd/-
Sanjay Kumar Agrawal
Managing Director
 DIN - 00316249

Burhanpur, November 09th, 2023

MEDI-CAPS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: MHOW-NEEMUCH ROAD, SECTOR-1, PITHAMPUR-454775, DISTT. DHAR (M.P.) Tel: 07922-256205 Website: www.medcaps.com
Email: investors@medcaps.com **CIN:** L70100MP1983PLC002231

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2023

Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

(₹ in Lakhs except Earning Per Share)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended		Year to date	Quarter Ended		Year to date
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited		

